ANALOG PROCESS CONTROL SERVICES PTY. LTD.
24 FRED ST, LILYFIELD 2040 N.S.W., AUSTRALIA
Fax 02 9555 1055
Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 1
ANALOG TO RESISTANCE  ATR167 No.  DS16711 Issue: 2 4/08/04
The output resistance range cannot be
zero based. Output minimum should
not be smaller than 1% of output

24 FRED ST, LILYFIELD 2040 N.S.W., AUSTRALIA
ANALOG TO RESISTANCE  ATR167
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
 1 = 240V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 6 = 8 - 60Vdc Isolated
 2 = 120V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 8 = 60 - 240Vdc Isolated.
 3 = 24V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 9 = Other (Specify).
Input:
 01 = Process link table 1.
*) 02 = Millivolt link table 2.
*) 03 = RTD.
*) 04 = Thermocouple.
*) 05 = Frequency.  Calibration range 0 - 10Hz...0 - 5kHz   (Sine, Triangle)
Sensitivity: 200mVpp. (70mV r.m.s.) min. 22Vpp. max (Square, Pulse).
*) 06 = Pulse input from NAMUR proximity sensor or passive device (contact, open collector).
Auxiliary supply of 8Vdc at terminal 8, other data as option 05.
*) 07 = Bipolar / millivolt. (±0.5mV to ±2kV bipolar) (1mV to 2kV unipolar).
It may be more cost effective to use an alternate range.
*) 08 = Resistance (constant current excitation).
*) 09 = Potentiometer 3W voltage excited.
*) 99 = Other (Specify).
Output:
 1 = Resistor (Specify).
Options:
 00 = None.
*) 08 = Customised response time.
*) 99 = Other (Specify).
Process link table 1  SW1
Input 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
4-20mA  X X X    X
0-1mA X  X X   X
0-10mA  X X X X  X
0-20mA  X X X   X
0-1V   X X   X
0-2V   X    X
0-5V    X   X
1-5V    X    X
0-10V       X
Millivolt link table 2  SW1
Input 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
0-20mV   X X X X X
0-40mV   X X X
0-50mV   X X X  X
0-60mV   X X  X
0-75mV   X X  X X
0-100mV   X X   X
0-150mV   X  X  X
0-200mV   X    X
0-250mV    X X  X
0-500mV    X   X
0-750mV     X  X
0-1000mV       X
Respo
Res
To chan
1) Disc
2) Unc
hou
3) Set
4) Rea
5) Adju
6) Cha
inpu
Factory
Respon
*) = Price Extra.
In the interest of development and improvement, A.P.C.S. Pty. Ltd. reserve the ri
publication.  A.P.C.S. PTY. LTD. will accept no legal liability for any errors, omissions
ATR167 - X XX X XX
Specify type of sensor and
calibration details.